Gas Permit Fee Schedule

Residential Installations

Number of Outlets Permit Fee SCC Levy Total Fee
1-5 $145.00 $5.80 $150.80
6-10 $220.00 $8.80 $228.80
10-15 $260.00 $10.40 $270.40
Over 15 Fixtures $260.00 plus $10.00 per outlet over 15
Description Permit Fee SCC Levy Total Fee
Propane Tank Set (if
doing a connection, also $105.00 $4.50 $109.50

add the permit fee for the
number of outlets)

Temporary Heat $105.00 $4.50 $109.50

Note: SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of $4.50 and a maximum of $560

Commercial, Industrial, Institutional (Contractors Only)

BTU Input Permit Fee SCC Levy* Total Fee
0 - 400,000 $185.00 $7.40 $192.40
400,001 - 750,000 $210.00 $8.40 $218.40
750,001 - 1,000,000 $260.00 $10.40 $270.40
1,000,001 - 2,000,000 $285.00 $11.40 $296.40

Add $5.00 for each 100,000 BTU (or portion of) over 2.000,000 BTU plus $285.00

Propane Tank Sets

Description of Work Permit Fee SCC Levy* Total Fee
Propane Tank Set (if
doing a connection, also
add the permit fee for the $105.00 $4.50 $109.50
BTUs)

Propane Cylinder Refill

Centre $285.00 $11.40 $296.40

Note: SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of $4.50 and a maximum of $560
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